## MONTHLY WATER RATE SCHEDULES WARREN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

## A. MONTHLY GENERAL SERVICE RATES 1

(Effective 5-20-25)

5/8 X 3/4 INCH METER				
First	2,000 Gallons	\$15.97 Minimum Bill*		
Next	8,000 Gallons	5.48 per 1,000 Gallons		
Next	90,000 Gallons	4.74 per 1,000 Gallons		
Next	900,000 Gallons	4.26 per 1,000 Gallons		
Over	1,000,000 Gallons	3.89 per 1,000 Gallons		

<sup>\*</sup>The \$15.97 Minimum applies to 5/8 x 3/4 inch meters only. The minimum bills listed below apply to all other meter sizes.

1"	32.41 Minimum Bill, includes first	5,000 Gallons
1-1/2"	59.81 Minimum Bill, includes first	10,000 Gallons
2"	107.21 Minimum Bill, includes first	20,000 Gallons
3"	154.61 Minimum Bill, includes first	30,000 Gallons
4"	202.01 Minimum Bill, includes first	50,000 Gallons
6"	486.41 Minimum Bill, includes first	100,000 Gallons
8"	699.41 Minimum Bill, includes first	150,000 Gallons
10" & larger	1,125.41 Minimum Bill, includes first	250,000 Gallons

The rates to be charged after the minimum rate are the same regardless of meter size. All rates are subject to a 10 percent penalty if paid after due date.

## B. MONTHLY SEPARATE PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE RATES <sup>2</sup> (Effective 8-15-05)

SERVICE SIZE INCHES	<u>RATE</u> \$/MONTH
1	\$ 6.78
1-1/2	10.10
2	12.32
3	28.83
4	63.41
6	112.95
8	186.28
10	299.91
12	451.06

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> It is permissible and the Water District recommends one service connection be used for both the normal water use and fire service. The general service rates would apply for all water usage.

## **C. INSTALLATION FEES**

(Effective 1-1-23)

5/8-inch meter (residential) 1-inch meter or larger \$1600 Actual Cost of Installation

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Private Fire Service charges shall apply to all connections which provide service only for private fire protection facilities whether supplied through a fully metered service or an unmetered service with a detector check valve and bypass meter. Customer charges are lump sum charges according to the applicable service size with zero water usage. In case of a fire, charges for water usage shall be in accordance with Warren County Water District Tariff effective 12/16/96, Section III D. Charges for all other water usage shall be in accordance with prevailing Warren County Water District rates for general service. Where a detector check valve with a bypass meter is used, the water usage shall be based on the combined volume of water used through both the detector check valve (estimated) and the bypass meter. All rates are subject to 10 percent penalty if paid after due date.